
                                                ENNISKILLEN MOTOR CLUB LTD. 
                                   FISHER ENGINEERING LAKELAND STAGES RALLY - Sep 13, 2008 
                                                  O/A RESULTS TO SS08  
                                                                                                        ROAD 
PL NO         DRIVER/CO-DRIVER          C        CAR         SS1   SS2   SS3  SS4  SS5   SS6  SS7  SS8  PEN  TOTAL 
-- -- --------------------------------- - ------------------ ---- ----- ----- ---- ---- ----- ---- ---- ---- ----- 
 1  4 Richard Cathcart/Martin Brady     9 Subaru S9 WRC      3.27  4.30 10.02 2.06 4.19 10.02 2.02 3.38      40.06 
 2  3 Sean Devine/Damien Duffin         9 Subaru Impreza S11 3.32  4.31 10.02 2.11 4.16 10.02 2.04 3.40      40.18 
 3  2 Glenn Allen/Damien Connolly       9 Toyota Corolla WRC 3.31  4.36 10.04 2.10 4.23 10.02 2.05 3.46      40.37 
 4 10 Neil McCance/Sean Ferris          2 Mitsubishi Evo 9   3.32  4.39 10.26 2.12 4.27 10.04 2.11 3.51      41.22 
 5 34 Donagh Kelly/Kevin Flanagan       2 Mitsubishi Evo 9   3.37  4.43 10.30 2.11 4.35 10.14 2.07 3.52      41.49 
 6  6 Raymond Johnston/Richard Bell     2 Mitsubishi Evo 9   3.41  4.47 10.30 2.11 4.34 10.09 2.09 3.49      41.50 
 7 16 Frank Kelly/Liam Brennan          7 Ford Escort Mk II  3.42  4.42 10.29 2.12 4.35 10.23 2.12 3.53      42.08 
 8 32 Johnny McKenna/Siobhan Cassidy    2 Mitsubishi Evo 8   3.39  4.46 10.40 2.11 4.38 10.22 2.08 3.47      42.11 
 9 38 Colin Britton/Arthur Kierans      2 Mitsubishi Evo 9   3.39  4.46 10.38 2.12 4.41 10.22 2.11 3.52      42.21 
10 93 Howard Clarke/Jason Harron        2 Mitsubishi Evo 9   3.37  4.53 10.57 2.23 4.53 10.24 2.10 3.51      43.08 
11 43 P J Gillespie/Mary O'Kane         2 Mitsubishi Evo     3.41  4.56 10.53 2.13 4.47 10.43 2.14 3.56      43.23 
12 21 Colm McBride/Rodney Hicks         2 Mitsubishi Evo 9   3.42  4.46 11.15 2.15 4.47 10.36 2.13 3.55      43.29 
13 55 Paul Cooke/Keefe Kilcoyne         2 Mitsubishi Evo 6   3.52  4.53 10.40 2.20 4.51 10.55 2.19 4.08      43.58 
14 95 Eamon Mimnagh/John Johnston       2 Mitsubishi Evo 5   3.52  4.54 11.06 2.18 4.51 10.45 2.19 4.01      44.06 
15  7 Brian McFall/Oonagh McFerran      2 Mitsubishi Evo 7   3.53  5.06 11.07 2.22 4.50 10.49 2.13 4.03      44.23 
16 40 Martin Cairns/Gary Monteith       9 Subaru Impreza     3.51  5.00 11.12 2.17 4.51 11.06 2.16 4.03      44.36 
17 29 Aidan Caldwell/Paul Vaughan       7 Ford Escort        3.49  4.56 11.06 2.21 4.55 11.02 2.21 4.06      44.36 
18 23 Conor Kelly/David Vance           5 Ford Escort MK II  3.53  5.01 11.14 2.22 4.54 11.02 2.17 4.03      44.46 
19 27 Andrew Trotter/Kevin Creighan     7 Ford Escort Mk II  3.51  5.02 11.18 2.20 5.00 11.11 2.18 4.05      45.05 
20 19 James Kennedy/John Rowan          7 Ford Escort Mk II  3.53  5.01 11.14 2.21 4.59 11.08 2.20 4.10      45.06 
21 99 Brian O'Mahoney/John Higgins      5 Renault Clio       3.49  4.58 11.09 2.24 4.45 10.37 2.16 4.01 1.20 45.19 
22 56 Martin Collins/Stephen O'Neill    2 Mitsubishi Evo VI  3.47  5.02 11.22 2.19 4.57 11.18 2.37 4.06      45.28 
23 58 Damien Hynds/John Magilton        2 Mitsubishi Evo VI  3.52  5.00 11.16 2.25 5.02 11.22 2.21 4.14      45.32 
24  8 John Walker/Dessie Wilson         2 Mitsubishi Evo 9   3.50  4.58 11.10 2.19 4.46 10.40 4.00 4.05      45.48 
25 46 Ashley White/Brian McEnhill       7 Vauxhall Astra     3.57  5.08 11.30 2.22 5.04 11.18 2.20 4.12      45.51 
26 35 Shane McGirr/Niall Connelly       3 Toyota Starlet     3.53  5.10 11.19 2.27 5.09 11.19 2.23 4.13      45.53 
27 54 Mark Massey/Douglas Beattie       2 Mitsubishi Evo 9   3.59  5.09 11.28 2.23 5.06 11.22 2.20 4.16      46.03 
28 47 Stephen McFerran/Ellen McFerran   7 Ford Escort Mk II  3.50  4.58 11.19 2.23 5.03 12.03 2.24 4.17      46.17 
29 15 Wesley Patterson/Nigel Frazer     8 Ford Escort Mk II  3.58  5.10 11.40 2.32 4.58 11.30 2.22 4.13      46.23 
30 26 Stephen Wright/Susanne Wright     1 Ford Fiesta ST     3.58  5.11 11.24 2.23 5.03 11.08 2.19 4.08 1.00 46.34 
31 60 Niall Henry/Oliver McErlean       2 Mitsubishi Evo     4.05  5.17 11.33 2.21 5.08 11.24 2.21 4.25      46.34 
32 71 Robert Erwin/Chris Ragg           5 Talbot Sunbeam     3.59  5.17 11.35 2.24 5.05 11.28 2.26 4.28      46.42 
33 53 Philip McConnell/Aine McGuigan    6 Ford Escort        3.57  5.09 11.29 2.25 5.12 11.43 2.26 4.27      46.48 
34 44 Ali Burrows/Pierce Doheny         2 Subaru Impreza     4.03  4.58 11.38 2.22 4.55 11.33 2.37 4.50      46.56 
35 28 Trevor Elliott/Eamon McGarrity    6 Ford Escort Mk II  4.02  5.17 11.52 2.27 5.17 11.46 2.25 4.15      47.21 
36 91 Mark Donnelly/Jonny Harte         1 Ford Fiesta ST     4.03  5.14 11.19 2.38 5.08 12.02 2.50 4.09      47.23 
37 50 Glenn Williamson/Keith McEvoy     6 Ford Escort Mk II  4.06  5.19 11.53 2.26 5.13 11.53 2.24 4.12      47.26 
38 77 Mervyn Wilson/Richard Gamble      4 Ford Escort Mk II  4.07  5.18 11.47 2.34 5.12 11.41 2.26 4.25      47.30 
39 76 Michael McDaid/Daire Maguire      6 Ford Escort Mk II  4.13  5.16 11.50 2.27 5.15 11.44 2.25 4.21      47.31 
40 68 Leroy Mills/David McCutcheon      3 Vauxhall Corsa     4.08  5.19 11.54 2.25 5.13 11.41 2.28 4.23      47.31 
41 51 Paul Mogey/Rodney Torrington      6 Ford Escort        3.55  5.13 12.16 2.32 5.13 11.45 2.30 4.19      47.43 
42 59 Gerard Farmer/Benny Grainger      2 Mitsubishi Evo V   4.15  5.22 11.49 2.25 5.18 11.45 2.31 4.24      47.49 
43 75 Bryan Jardine/Lloyd Cochrane      6 Ford Escort Mk II  4.09  5.20 11.56 2.27 5.18 11.58 2.25 4.23      47.56 
44 62 Dermot O'Hagan/Thomas Nugent      3 Vauxhall Corsa     4.03  5.09 11.36 2.24 5.13 12.56 2.24 4.22      48.07 
45 63 Ian Duff/Ian Hull                 5 Proton Compact     4.10  5.21 11.59 2.29 5.18 11.54 2.30 4.34      48.15 
46 20 Vivan Hamill/Paul Hamill          7 Ford Escort        3.41  4.48 15.33 2.24 4.58 11.10 2.19 4.00 0.30 49.23 
47 79 Gregory McDaid/Stephen Tierney    4 Vauxhall Nova      4.11  5.27 12.29 2.31 5.24 12.29 2.31 4.43      49.45 
48 64 Jonny Leonard/Jackie Donaldson    3 Nissan Micra       4.21  5.44 12.40 2.34 5.36 12.32 2.33 4.32      50.32 
49 61 John Quigley/Damian Doherty       1 Honda Civic VTi    4.28  5.48 12.38 2.35 5.32 12.23 2.34 4.41      50.39 
50 98 Martin Leonard/Ryan Johnston      5 Peugeot 206        4.18  5.38 12.42 2.34 5.23 12.40 2.55 4.40      50.50 
51 24 Derek Guerney/Jonathan Pollock    6 Ford Sierra        4.01 10.00 11.47 2.26 5.12 11.45 2.25 4.17      51.53 
52 83 Declan McGarrity/Adrian Treanor   3 Vauxhall Nova      4.44  5.50 13.03 2.37 5.42 13.04 2.40 4.50      52.30 
53 89 Tony McKenna/Barry Donnelly       6 Ford Escort G3     4.24  5.36 13.34 2.53 5.51 12.47 2.40 4.58 0.10 52.53 
54 72 David Walsh/Gerard Fitzpatrick    5 Ford Escort Mk II  4.40  6.06 13.23 2.41 5.56 13.09 2.40 4.48      53.23 
55 90 Marcel Heaney/Mark Domican        6 Ford Escort Mk I   4.36  5.55 13.27 2.42 5.50 13.09 2.44 5.09      53.32 
56 73 William Todd/Stephen O'Hanlon     6 Ford Escort        4.32  5.53 13.35 2.44 5.44 13.21 2.46 4.59      53.34 
57 33 Michael Faloon/David McKone       5 Ford Escort        3.59  5.15 21.00 2.25 5.19 11.52 2.25 4.17      56.32 
58 49 Brice Hetherington/Avril Thompson 6 Ford Escort        4.11  5.29 12.24 2.27 5.23 21.00 2.31 4.32      57.57 
59 85 Mark McCaffrey/David Maxwell      3 Lada Riva          4.10  5.22 11.50 2.27 5.38 21.00 3.00 7.00      60.27 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Results by Wilbert McIlmoyle 



                                         ENNISKILLEN MOTOR CLUB LTD. 
                               FISHER ENGINEERING LAKELAND STAGES RALLY - Sep 13, 2008 
                                        CLASS RESULTS TO SS8  
                                                                                                          ROAD 
C PL. NO.         DRIVER/CO-DRIVER                 CAR         SS1   SS2   SS3  SS4  SS5   SS6  SS7  SS8  PEN  TOTAL 
- --- --- --------------------------------- ------------------ ---- ----- ----- ---- ---- ----- ---- ---- ---- ----- 
1   1  26 Stephen Wright/Susanne Wright     Ford Fiesta ST     3.58  5.11 11.24 2.23 5.03 11.08 2.19 4.08 1.00 46.34 
    2  91 Mark Donnelly/Jonny Harte         Ford Fiesta ST     4.03  5.14 11.19 2.38 5.08 12.02 2.50 4.09      47.23 
    3  61 John Quigley/Damian Doherty       Honda Civic VTi    4.28  5.48 12.38 2.35 5.32 12.23 2.34 4.41      50.39 
 
2   1  10 Neil McCance/Sean Ferris          Mitsubishi Evo 9   3.32  4.39 10.26 2.12 4.27 10.04 2.11 3.51      41.22 
    2  34 Donagh Kelly/Kevin Flanagan       Mitsubishi Evo 9   3.37  4.43 10.30 2.11 4.35 10.14 2.07 3.52      41.49 
    3   6 Raymond Johnston/Richard Bell     Mitsubishi Evo 9   3.41  4.47 10.30 2.11 4.34 10.09 2.09 3.49      41.50 
    4  32 Johnny McKenna/Siobhan Cassidy    Mitsubishi Evo 8   3.39  4.46 10.40 2.11 4.38 10.22 2.08 3.47      42.11 
    5  38 Colin Britton/Arthur Kierans      Mitsubishi Evo 9   3.39  4.46 10.38 2.12 4.41 10.22 2.11 3.52      42.21 
    6  93 Howard Clarke/Jason Harron        Mitsubishi Evo 9   3.37  4.53 10.57 2.23 4.53 10.24 2.10 3.51      43.08 
    7  43 P J Gillespie/Mary O'Kane         Mitsubishi Evo     3.41  4.56 10.53 2.13 4.47 10.43 2.14 3.56      43.23 
    8  21 Colm McBride/Rodney Hicks         Mitsubishi Evo 9   3.42  4.46 11.15 2.15 4.47 10.36 2.13 3.55      43.29 
    9  55 Paul Cooke/Keefe Kilcoyne         Mitsubishi Evo 6   3.52  4.53 10.40 2.20 4.51 10.55 2.19 4.08      43.58 
   10  95 Eamon Mimnagh/John Johnston       Mitsubishi Evo 5   3.52  4.54 11.06 2.18 4.51 10.45 2.19 4.01      44.06 
   11   7 Brian McFall/Oonagh McFerran      Mitsubishi Evo 7   3.53  5.06 11.07 2.22 4.50 10.49 2.13 4.03      44.23 
   12  56 Martin Collins/Stephen O'Neill    Mitsubishi Evo VI  3.47  5.02 11.22 2.19 4.57 11.18 2.37 4.06      45.28 
   13  58 Damien Hynds/John Magilton        Mitsubishi Evo VI  3.52  5.00 11.16 2.25 5.02 11.22 2.21 4.14      45.32 
   14   8 John Walker/Dessie Wilson         Mitsubishi Evo 9   3.50  4.58 11.10 2.19 4.46 10.40 4.00 4.05      45.48 
   15  54 Mark Massey/Douglas Beattie       Mitsubishi Evo 9   3.59  5.09 11.28 2.23 5.06 11.22 2.20 4.16      46.03 
   16  60 Niall Henry/Oliver McErlean       Mitsubishi Evo     4.05  5.17 11.33 2.21 5.08 11.24 2.21 4.25      46.34 
   17  44 Ali Burrows/Pierce Doheny         Subaru Impreza     4.03  4.58 11.38 2.22 4.55 11.33 2.37 4.50      46.56 
   18  59 Gerard Farmer/Benny Grainger      Mitsubishi Evo V   4.15  5.22 11.49 2.25 5.18 11.45 2.31 4.24      47.49 
 
3   1  35 Shane McGirr/Niall Connelly       Toyota Starlet     3.53  5.10 11.19 2.27 5.09 11.19 2.23 4.13      45.53 
    2  68 Leroy Mills/David McCutcheon      Vauxhall Corsa     4.08  5.19 11.54 2.25 5.13 11.41 2.28 4.23      47.31 
    3  62 Dermot O'Hagan/Thomas Nugent      Vauxhall Corsa     4.03  5.09 11.36 2.24 5.13 12.56 2.24 4.22      48.07 
    4  64 Jonny Leonard/Jackie Donaldson    Nissan Micra       4.21  5.44 12.40 2.34 5.36 12.32 2.33 4.32      50.32 
    5  83 Declan McGarrity/Adrian Treanor   Vauxhall Nova      4.44  5.50 13.03 2.37 5.42 13.04 2.40 4.50      52.30 
    6  85 Mark McCaffrey/David Maxwell      Lada Riva          4.10  5.22 11.50 2.27 5.38 21.00 3.00 7.00      60.27 
 
4   1  77 Mervyn Wilson/Richard Gamble      Ford Escort Mk II  4.07  5.18 11.47 2.34 5.12 11.41 2.26 4.25      47.30 
    2  79 Gregory McDaid/Stephen Tierney    Vauxhall Nova      4.11  5.27 12.29 2.31 5.24 12.29 2.31 4.43      49.45 
 
5   1  23 Conor Kelly/David Vance           Ford Escort MK II  3.53  5.01 11.14 2.22 4.54 11.02 2.17 4.03      44.46 
    2  99 Brian O'Mahoney/John Higgins      Renault Clio       3.49  4.58 11.09 2.24 4.45 10.37 2.16 4.01 1.20 45.19 
    3  71 Robert Erwin/Chris Ragg           Talbot Sunbeam     3.59  5.17 11.35 2.24 5.05 11.28 2.26 4.28      46.42 
    4  63 Ian Duff/Ian Hull                 Proton Compact     4.10  5.21 11.59 2.29 5.18 11.54 2.30 4.34      48.15 
    5  98 Martin Leonard/Ryan Johnston      Peugeot 206        4.18  5.38 12.42 2.34 5.23 12.40 2.55 4.40      50.50 
    6  72 David Walsh/Gerard Fitzpatrick    Ford Escort Mk II  4.40  6.06 13.23 2.41 5.56 13.09 2.40 4.48      53.23 
    7  33 Michael Faloon/David McKone       Ford Escort        3.59  5.15 21.00 2.25 5.19 11.52 2.25 4.17      56.32 
 
6   1  53 Philip McConnell/Aine McGuigan    Ford Escort        3.57  5.09 11.29 2.25 5.12 11.43 2.26 4.27      46.48 
    2  28 Trevor Elliott/Eamon McGarrity    Ford Escort Mk II  4.02  5.17 11.52 2.27 5.17 11.46 2.25 4.15      47.21 
    3  50 Glenn Williamson/Keith McEvoy     Ford Escort Mk II  4.06  5.19 11.53 2.26 5.13 11.53 2.24 4.12      47.26 
    4  76 Michael McDaid/Daire Maguire      Ford Escort Mk II  4.13  5.16 11.50 2.27 5.15 11.44 2.25 4.21      47.31 
    5  51 Paul Mogey/Rodney Torrington      Ford Escort        3.55  5.13 12.16 2.32 5.13 11.45 2.30 4.19      47.43 
    6  75 Bryan Jardine/Lloyd Cochrane      Ford Escort Mk II  4.09  5.20 11.56 2.27 5.18 11.58 2.25 4.23      47.56 
    7  24 Derek Guerney/Jonathan Pollock    Ford Sierra        4.01 10.00 11.47 2.26 5.12 11.45 2.25 4.17      51.53 
    8  89 Tony McKenna/Barry Donnelly       Ford Escort G3     4.24  5.36 13.34 2.53 5.51 12.47 2.40 4.58 0.10 52.53 
    9  90 Marcel Heaney/Mark Domican        Ford Escort Mk I   4.36  5.55 13.27 2.42 5.50 13.09 2.44 5.09      53.32 
   10  73 William Todd/Stephen O'Hanlon     Ford Escort        4.32  5.53 13.35 2.44 5.44 13.21 2.46 4.59      53.34 
   11  49 Brice Hetherington/Avril Thompson Ford Escort        4.11  5.29 12.24 2.27 5.23 21.00 2.31 4.32      57.57 
 
7   1  16 Frank Kelly/Liam Brennan          Ford Escort Mk II  3.42  4.42 10.29 2.12 4.35 10.23 2.12 3.53      42.08 
    2  29 Aidan Caldwell/Paul Vaughan       Ford Escort        3.49  4.56 11.06 2.21 4.55 11.02 2.21 4.06      44.36 
    3  27 Andrew Trotter/Kevin Creighan     Ford Escort Mk II  3.51  5.02 11.18 2.20 5.00 11.11 2.18 4.05      45.05 
    4  19 James Kennedy/John Rowan          Ford Escort Mk II  3.53  5.01 11.14 2.21 4.59 11.08 2.20 4.10      45.06 
    5  46 Ashley White/Brian McEnhill       Vauxhall Astra     3.57  5.08 11.30 2.22 5.04 11.18 2.20 4.12      45.51 
    6  47 Stephen McFerran/Ellen McFerran   Ford Escort Mk II  3.50  4.58 11.19 2.23 5.03 12.03 2.24 4.17      46.17 
    7  20 Vivan Hamill/Paul Hamill          Ford Escort        3.41  4.48 15.33 2.24 4.58 11.10 2.19 4.00 0.30 49.23 
 
8   1  15 Wesley Patterson/Nigel Frazer     Ford Escort Mk II  3.58  5.10 11.40 2.32 4.58 11.30 2.22 4.13      46.23 
 
9   1   4 Richard Cathcart/Martin Brady     Subaru S9 WRC      3.27  4.30 10.02 2.06 4.19 10.02 2.02 3.38      40.06 
    2   3 Sean Devine/Damien Duffin         Subaru Impreza S11 3.32  4.31 10.02 2.11 4.16 10.02 2.04 3.40      40.18 
    3   2 Glenn Allen/Damien Connolly       Toyota Corolla WRC 3.31  4.36 10.04 2.10 4.23 10.02 2.05 3.46      40.37 
    4  40 Martin Cairns/Gary Monteith       Subaru Impreza     3.51  5.00 11.12 2.17 4.51 11.06 2.16 4.03      44.36 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Results by Wilbert McIlmoyle 



                                              ENNISKILLEN MOTOR CLUB LTD. 
                                   FISHER ENGINEERING LAKELAND STAGES RALLY - Sep 13, 2008 
                                              RESULTS BY COMPETITOR NUMBER  
                                                                                                        ROAD 
NO.         DRIVER/CO-DRIVER          CL         CAR         SS1   SS2   SS3  SS4  SS5   SS6  SS7  SS8  PEN  TOTAL 
--- --------------------------------- -- ------------------- ---- ----- ----- ---- ---- ----- ---- ---- ---- ----- 
  1 Conor McCloskey/Francis Regan     9  Ford Focus WRC      3.31  4.35 10.04 
  2 Glenn Allen/Damien Connolly       9  Toyota Corolla WRC  3.31  4.36 10.04 2.10 4.23 10.02 2.05 3.46      40.37 
  3 Sean Devine/Damien Duffin         9  Subaru Impreza S11  3.32  4.31 10.02 2.11 4.16 10.02 2.04 3.40      40.18 
  4 Richard Cathcart/Martin Brady     9  Subaru S9 WRC       3.27  4.30 10.02 2.06 4.19 10.02 2.02 3.38      40.06 
  6 Raymond Johnston/Richard Bell     2  Mitsubishi Evo 9    3.41  4.47 10.30 2.11 4.34 10.09 2.09 3.49      41.50 
  7 Brian McFall/Oonagh McFerran      2  Mitsubishi Evo 7    3.53  5.06 11.07 2.22 4.50 10.49 2.13 4.03      44.23 
  8 John Walker/Dessie Wilson         2  Mitsubishi Evo 9    3.50  4.58 11.10 2.19 4.46 10.40 4.00 4.05      45.48 
  9 Trevor Ferguson/Patrick Gallagher 2  Subaru Impreza N12  3.51  5.04 
 10 Neil McCance/Sean Ferris          2  Mitsubishi Evo 9    3.32  4.39 10.26 2.12 4.27 10.04 2.11 3.51      41.22 
 12 Emma McKinstry/Kenny Hull         9  Subaru Impreza      3.48  6.57 
 14 Seamus Devine/Niall McShea        9  Subaru S9 WRC       3.51 
 15 Wesley Patterson/Nigel Frazer     8  Ford Escort Mk II   3.58  5.10 11.40 2.32 4.58 11.30 2.22 4.13      46.23 
 16 Frank Kelly/Liam Brennan          7  Ford Escort Mk II   3.42  4.42 10.29 2.12 4.35 10.23 2.12 3.53      42.08 
 17 Adrian Hetherington/Gary Nolan    7  Ford Escort Mk II   3.38  4.44 10.21 2.14 4.40 
 19 James Kennedy/John Rowan          7  Ford Escort Mk II   3.53  5.01 11.14 2.21 4.59 11.08 2.20 4.10      45.06 
 20 Vivan Hamill/Paul Hamill          7  Ford Escort         3.41  4.48 15.33 2.24 4.58 11.10 2.19 4.00 0.30 49.23 
 21 Colm McBride/Rodney Hicks         2  Mitsubishi Evo 9    3.42  4.46 11.15 2.15 4.47 10.36 2.13 3.55      43.29 
 22 Paul McShea/Stephen Griffith      8  Ford Orion          3.54  4.56 10.48 2.34 
 23 Conor Kelly/David Vance           5  Ford Escort MK II   3.53  5.01 11.14 2.22 4.54 11.02 2.17 4.03      44.46 
 24 Derek Guerney/Jonathan Pollock    6  Ford Sierra         4.01 10.00 11.47 2.26 5.12 11.45 2.25 4.17      51.53 
 25 Alastair Fisher/Barry McNulty     2  Mitsubishi Evo 9 
 26 Stephen Wright/Susanne Wright     1  Ford Fiesta ST      3.58  5.11 11.24 2.23 5.03 11.08 2.19 4.08 1.00 46.34 
 27 Andrew Trotter/Kevin Creighan     7  Ford Escort Mk II   3.51  5.02 11.18 2.20 5.00 11.11 2.18 4.05      45.05 
 28 Trevor Elliott/Eamon McGarrity    6  Ford Escort Mk II   4.02  5.17 11.52 2.27 5.17 11.46 2.25 4.15      47.21 
 29 Aidan Caldwell/Paul Vaughan       7  Ford Escort         3.49  4.56 11.06 2.21 4.55 11.02 2.21 4.06      44.36 
 31 Paul Ward/Peter Ward              2  Subaru Impreza      3.42  4.48 10.43 2.34 4.44 10.35 
 32 Johnny McKenna/Siobhan Cassidy    2  Mitsubishi Evo 8    3.39  4.46 10.40 2.11 4.38 10.22 2.08 3.47      42.11 
 33 Michael Faloon/David McKone       5  Ford Escort         3.59  5.15 21.00 2.25 5.19 11.52 2.25 4.17      56.32 
 34 Donagh Kelly/Kevin Flanagan       2  Mitsubishi Evo 9    3.37  4.43 10.30 2.11 4.35 10.14 2.07 3.52      41.49 
 35 Shane McGirr/Niall Connelly       3  Toyota Starlet      3.53  5.10 11.19 2.27 5.09 11.19 2.23 4.13      45.53 
 36 Gregory Shaw/Fergal Shaw          2  Subaru Impreza      3.52  4.57 
 37 John Bustard/Robert McKelvey      2  Mitsubishi Evo      3.44  5.50 11.02 2.30 
 38 Colin Britton/Arthur Kierans      2  Mitsubishi Evo 9    3.39  4.46 10.38 2.12 4.41 10.22 2.11 3.52      42.21 
 39 David Crossen/Roisin Boyd         2  Mitsubishi Evo VIII 
 40 Martin Cairns/Gary Monteith       9  Subaru Impreza      3.51  5.00 11.12 2.17 4.51 11.06 2.16 4.03      44.36 
 41 John Cairns/James Cairns          9  Subaru Impreza 
 42 Gary McBrien/Alan McNutt          9  Mitsubishi Evo 6    3.54  5.01 12.15 2.43 
 43 P J Gillespie/Mary O'Kane         2  Mitsubishi Evo      3.41  4.56 10.53 2.13 4.47 10.43 2.14 3.56      43.23 
 44 Ali Burrows/Pierce Doheny         2  Subaru Impreza      4.03  4.58 11.38 2.22 4.55 11.33 2.37 4.50      46.56 
 45 Pat O'Connell/Mark Wiley          2  Mitsubishi Evo 7    3.39  4.47 
 46 Ashley White/Brian McEnhill       7  Vauxhall Astra      3.57  5.08 11.30 2.22 5.04 11.18 2.20 4.12      45.51 
 47 Stephen McFerran/Ellen McFerran   7  Ford Escort Mk II   3.50  4.58 11.19 2.23 5.03 12.03 2.24 4.17      46.17 
 48 Niall Devine/Robert McDaid        7  Ford Escort         3.49  4.52 
 49 Brice Hetherington/Avril Thompson 6  Ford Escort         4.11  5.29 12.24 2.27 5.23 21.00 2.31 4.32      57.57 
 50 Glenn Williamson/Keith McEvoy     6  Ford Escort Mk II   4.06  5.19 11.53 2.26 5.13 11.53 2.24 4.12      47.26 
 51 Paul Mogey/Rodney Torrington      6  Ford Escort         3.55  5.13 12.16 2.32 5.13 11.45 2.30 4.19      47.43 
 53 Philip McConnell/Aine McGuigan    6  Ford Escort         3.57  5.09 11.29 2.25 5.12 11.43 2.26 4.27      46.48 
 54 Mark Massey/Douglas Beattie       2  Mitsubishi Evo 9    3.59  5.09 11.28 2.23 5.06 11.22 2.20 4.16      46.03 
 55 Paul Cooke/Keefe Kilcoyne         2  Mitsubishi Evo 6    3.52  4.53 10.40 2.20 4.51 10.55 2.19 4.08      43.58 
 56 Martin Collins/Stephen O'Neill    2  Mitsubishi Evo VI   3.47  5.02 11.22 2.19 4.57 11.18 2.37 4.06      45.28 
 57 Martin McAteer/Ryan McDaid        2  Mitsubishi Evo IV   4.05  5.15 11.35 
 58 Damien Hynds/John Magilton        2  Mitsubishi Evo VI   3.52  5.00 11.16 2.25 5.02 11.22 2.21 4.14      45.32 
 59 Gerard Farmer/Benny Grainger      2  Mitsubishi Evo V    4.15  5.22 11.49 2.25 5.18 11.45 2.31 4.24      47.49 
 60 Niall Henry/Oliver McErlean       2  Mitsubishi Evo      4.05  5.17 11.33 2.21 5.08 11.24 2.21 4.25      46.34 
 61 John Quigley/Damian Doherty       1  Honda Civic VTi     4.28  5.48 12.38 2.35 5.32 12.23 2.34 4.41      50.39 
 62 Dermot O'Hagan/Thomas Nugent      3  Vauxhall Corsa      4.03  5.09 11.36 2.24 5.13 12.56 2.24 4.22      48.07 
 63 Ian Duff/Ian Hull                 5  Proton Compact      4.10  5.21 11.59 2.29 5.18 11.54 2.30 4.34      48.15 
 64 Jonny Leonard/Jackie Donaldson    3  Nissan Micra        4.21  5.44 12.40 2.34 5.36 12.32 2.33 4.32      50.32 
 65 Oran Donnelly/Paul Hughes         3  Ford Fiesta         3.59  5.05 
 66 Stephen Dickson/Wendy Blackledge  5  Vauxhall Corsa      3.54  5.04 11.19 2.22 5.00 11.23 2.21 
 67 Gary Mills/Richard Honeyford      5  Peugeot 106         4.14 
 68 Leroy Mills/David McCutcheon      3  Vauxhall Corsa      4.08  5.19 11.54 2.25 5.13 11.41 2.28 4.23      47.31 
 69 Ruairi McGarrity/Ciaran McAnery   5  Peugeot 106 GTi     4.05  5.24 12.30 2.28 5.14 12.08 2.29 
 70 William Smith/Harold McCallister  5  Honda Civic         3.59  5.13 11.35 2.24 
 71 Robert Erwin/Chris Ragg           5  Talbot Sunbeam      3.59  5.17 11.35 2.24 5.05 11.28 2.26 4.28      46.42 
 72 David Walsh/Gerard Fitzpatrick    5  Ford Escort Mk II   4.40  6.06 13.23 2.41 5.56 13.09 2.40 4.48      53.23 
 73 William Todd/Stephen O'Hanlon     6  Ford Escort         4.32  5.53 13.35 2.44 5.44 13.21 2.46 4.59      53.34 
 74 Eamon Doherty/Joe Agnew           6  Ford Escort Mk II   4.09  5.25 12.16 
 75 Bryan Jardine/Lloyd Cochrane      6  Ford Escort Mk II   4.09  5.20 11.56 2.27 5.18 11.58 2.25 4.23      47.56 
 76 Michael McDaid/Daire Maguire      6  Ford Escort Mk II   4.13  5.16 11.50 2.27 5.15 11.44 2.25 4.21      47.31 
 77 Mervyn Wilson/Richard Gamble      4  Ford Escort Mk II   4.07  5.18 11.47 2.34 5.12 11.41 2.26 4.25      47.30 
 79 Gregory McDaid/Stephen Tierney    4  Vauxhall Nova       4.11  5.27 12.29 2.31 5.24 12.29 2.31 4.43      49.45 
 80 Darragh Kelly/Leon Jordan         4  Peugeot 205         4.19  5.32 12.16 2.32 
 81 Hubert Valkenborghs/Danny Cannon  4  Talbot Sunbeam      4.20  5.28 12.03 2.43 5.28 
 83 Declan McGarrity/Adrian Treanor   3  Vauxhall Nova       4.44  5.50 13.03 2.37 5.42 13.04 2.40 4.50      52.30 
 84 Shane Timoney/Patrick McCrudden   3  Ford Puma           4.52 
 85 Mark McCaffrey/David Maxwell      3  Lada Riva           4.10  5.22 11.50 2.27 5.38 21.00 3.00 7.00      60.27 
 86 Enda McLaughlin/Declan Tynan      3  Ford Escort Mk II   4.18  5.34 12.36 2.30 5.16 12.21 2.26 
 87 Kevin Farrell/Kris Farrell        6  Ford Escort 
 88 Eamon Corrigan/John Gilroy        6  Ford Escort         6.00  5.52 12.51 2.44 5.51                 1.20 
 89 Tony McKenna/Barry Donnelly       6  Ford Escort G3      4.24  5.36 13.34 2.53 5.51 12.47 2.40 4.58 0.10 52.53 
 90 Marcel Heaney/Mark Domican        6  Ford Escort Mk I    4.36  5.55 13.27 2.42 5.50 13.09 2.44 5.09      53.32 



                                                                  ENNISKILLEN MOTOR CLUB LTD. 
                                                    FISHER ENGINEERING LAKELAND STAGES RALLY - Sep 13, 2008 
                                                              RESULTS BY COMPETITOR NUMBER 7:09 pm 
                                                                                                        ROAD 
NO.         DRIVER/CO-DRIVER          CL         CAR         SS1   SS2   SS3  SS4  SS5   SS6  SS7  SS8  PEN  TOTAL 
--- --------------------------------- -- ------------------- ---- ----- ----- ---- ---- ----- ---- ---- ---- ----- 
 91 Mark Donnelly/Jonny Harte         1  Ford Fiesta ST      4.03  5.14 11.19 2.38 5.08 12.02 2.50 4.09      47.23 
 93 Howard Clarke/Jason Harron        2  Mitsubishi Evo 9    3.37  4.53 10.57 2.23 4.53 10.24 2.10 3.51      43.08 
 94 Errol Clarke/Neil Shanks          2  Mitsubishi Evo      3.37 
 95 Eamon Mimnagh/John Johnston       2  Mitsubishi Evo 5    3.52  4.54 11.06 2.18 4.51 10.45 2.19 4.01      44.06 
 97 Raymond Conlon/Dessie Keenan      5  Toyota              3.54 
 98 Martin Leonard/Ryan Johnston      5  Peugeot 206         4.18  5.38 12.42 2.34 5.23 12.40 2.55 4.40      50.50 
 99 Brian O'Mahoney/John Higgins      5  Renault Clio        3.49  4.58 11.09 2.24 4.45 10.37 2.16 4.01 1.20 45.19 
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